financial statements. The unaudited pro forma financial information is presented
for informational purposes only and is not necessarily indicative of the results
of operations or financial position which would have been achieved had this
transaction been completed as of the date indicated, nor is it necessarily
indicative of ProAssurance's future results of operations or financial position.

   The unaudited pro form condensed combined financial statements should be
read in conjunction with the historical financial statements of ProAssurance,
including the related notes thereto.

   2

   ProAssurance Corporation
   Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet
   (in thousands)
   Nine months ended September 30, 2005

   ProAssurance   MEEMIC   Pro Forma
   Historical   Companies   Adjustments   ProForma
   ------------   ----------   -----------   ------------

Assets
Investments:
   Fixed maturities available for sale, at fair value   $2,613,232   $(300,199)   A $ 25,000   B $2,338,033
   Equity securities available for sale, at fair value   19,385   (6,138)   A   13,247
   Equity securities, trading portfolio, at fair value   4,824   4,824
   Real estate, net   25,383   (8,548)   A   16,835
   Short-term investments   150,404   150,404
   Business owned life insurance   55,856   55,856

Edgar Filing: PROASSURANCE CORP - Form 8-K/A

2

   Other   46,142   46,142
   ----------   ----------
Total investments   2,915,226   (314,885)   25,000   2,625,341
Cash and cash equivalents   30,137   (12,660)   A  309,448   C   326,925
Premiums and accounts receivable, net   128,815   (16,030)   A   112,785
Receivable from reinsurers on unpaid losses and loss
   adjustment expenses   465,333   (141,792)   A   323,541
Prepaid reinsurance premiums   19,629   19,629
Deferred taxes   114,041   (11,527)   A   102,514
Other assets   159,907   (32,964)   A   126,943
   ----------   ---------   ----------
Total assets   $3,833,088   $(529,858)   $334,448   $3,637,678
   ==========   =========   ========   ==========

Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity
Liabilities:
   Policy liabilities and accruals:
   Reserve for losses and loss adjustment
   expenses   $2,394,631   $(219,001)   A   $2,175,630
   Unearned premiums   353,291   (67,932)   A   285,359
   Reinsurance premiums payable   77,148   (460)   A   76,688
   ----------   ---------   ----------
   Total policy liabilities   2,825,070   (287,393)   2,537,677
   Other liabilities   102,380   (19,219)   83,161
   Long-term debt   167,166   167,166
   ----------   ---------   ----------
Total liabilities   3,094,616   (306,612)   2,788,004
Commitments and Contingencies
Stockholders' equity:
   Common stock   312   312
   Additional paid-in capital   387,163   387,163
   Accumulated other comprehensive (loss) income   (114)   (1,252)   D   (1,366)
   Retained earnings   351,167   112,454   E   463,621
   ----------   ---------   --------   ----------
   738,528   (1,252)   112,454   849,730
   Less treasury stock, at cost   (56)   (56)
   ----------   ---------   --------   ----------
Total stockholders' equity   738,472   (1,252)   112,454   849,674
   ----------   ---------   --------   ----------
Total liabilities and stockholders' equity   $3,833,088   $(307,864)   $112,454   $3,637,678
   ==========   =========   ========   ==========

   3

   ProAssurance Corporation
   Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Income Statement
   Nine months ended September 30, 2005
   (in thousands except per share data)

   MEEMIC
   ProAssurance   Companies
   Historical   (F)   Pro Forma
   ------------   ---------   ---------

Revenues:
   Net premiums earned   $536,639   $(141,082)   $395,557

Edgar Filing: PROASSURANCE CORP - Form 8-K/A

3

   Net investment income   79,646   (9,337)   70,309
   Net realized investment gains (losses)   1,761   (446)   1,315
   Other income   4,612   (1,925)   2,687
   --------   ---------   --------
Total revenues   622,658   (152,790)   469,868
Expenses:
   Net losses and loss
   Adjustment expenses   412,931   (81,458)   331,473
   Underwriting, acquisition
   and insurance expenses   94,021   (33,430)   60,591
   Interest expense   6,457   6,457
   --------   ---------   --------
Total expenses   513,409   (114,888)   398,521
   --------   ---------   --------
Income from continuing operations before
   income taxes   109,249   (37,902)   71,347
Income taxes   30,465   (12,242)   18,223
   --------   ---------   --------
Income from continuing operations   $ 78,784   $ (25,660)   $ 53,124
   ========   =========   ========
Earnings per share--from continuing operations:
   Basic   2.65   1.79
   ========   ========
   Diluted   2.49   1.70
   ========   ========
Weighted average shares outstanding:
   Basic   29,700   29,700
   ========   ========
   Diluted   32,546   32,546
   ========   ========

   4

   ProAssurance Corporation
   Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Income Statement
   Year ended December 31, 2004
   (in thousands except per share data)

   MEEMIC
   ProAssurance   Companies
   Historical   (F)   Pro Forma
   ------------   ---------   ---------

Revenues:
   Net premiums earned   $696,020   $(183,365)   $512,655
   Net investment income   87,225   (10,879)   76,346
   Net realized investment gains (losses)   7,609   (37)   7,572
   Other income   3,699   (2,358)   1,341
   --------   ---------   --------
Total revenues   794,553   (196,639)   597,914
Expenses:
   Net losses and loss
   adjustment expenses   572,881   (112,444)   460,437
   Underwriting, acquisition
   and insurance expenses   117,689   (40,548)   77,141
   Interest expense   6,515   6,515

Edgar Filing: PROASSURANCE CORP - Form 8-K/A

4

   --------   ---------   --------
Total expenses   697,085   (152,992)   544,093
   --------   ---------   --------
Income from continuing operations before
   income taxes   97,468   (43,647)   53,821
Income taxes   24,657   (13,879)   10,778
   --------   ---------   --------
Income from continuing operations   $ 72,811   $ (29,768)   $ 43,043
   ========   =========   ========
Earnings per share--from continuing operations:
   Basic   2.50   1.48
   ========   ========
   Diluted   2.37   1.44
   ========   ========
Weighted average shares outstanding:
   Basic   29,164   29,164
   ========   ========
   Diluted   31,984   31,984
   ========   ========

   5

   PROASSURANCE CORPORATION
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT
   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2003
   (IN THOUSANDS EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   MEEMIC
   PROASSURANCE   COMPANIES
   HISTORICAL   (F)   PRO FORMA
   ------------   ---------   ---------

Revenues:
   Net premiums earned   $623,514   $(170,268)   $453,246
   Net investment income   73,619   (10,253)   63,366
   Net realized investment gains (losses)   5,992   (134)   5,858
   Other income   6,515   (2,055)   4,460
   --------   ---------   --------
Total revenues   709,640   (182,710)   526,930

Expenses:
   Losses and loss adjustment expenses   576,043   (161,215)   414,828
   Reinsurance recoveries   (24,667)   49,207   24,540
   --------   ---------   --------
   Net losses and loss adjustment expenses   551,376   (112,008)   439,368
   Underwriting, acquisition and insurance expenses   104,216   (37,578)   66,638
   Loss on early extinguishment of debt   305   305
   Interest expense   3,409   --   3,409
   --------   ---------   --------
Total expenses   659,306   (149,586)   509,720
   --------   ---------   --------
Income from continuing operations before
   income taxes and minority interest   50,334   (33,124)   17,210
Income taxes   11,450   (9,585)   1,865
Minority Interest   (181)   181   0
   --------   ---------   --------

Edgar Filing: PROASSURANCE CORP - Form 8-K/A

5

Income (loss) from continuing operations   $ 38,703   $ (23,358)   $ 15,345
   ========   =========   ========
Earnings per share--from continuing operations:
   Basic   1.34   0.53
   ========   ========
   Diluted   1.32   0.53
   ========   ========
Weighted average shares outstanding:
   Basic   28,956   28,956
   ========   ========
   Diluted   30,389   29,144
   ========   ========

   6

   PROASSURANCE CORPORATION
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT
   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2002
   (IN THOUSANDS EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   MEEMIC
   PROASSURANCE   COMPANIES
   HISTORICAL   (F)   PRO FORMA
   ------------   ---------   ---------

Revenues:
   Net premiums earned   $ 477,408   $(149,763)  $ 327,645
   Net investment income   76,918   (10,071)   66,847
   Net realized investment gains (losses)   (5,306)   (793)   (6,099)
   Other income   6,747   (1,787)   4,960
   ---------   ---------   ---------
Total revenues   555,767   (162,414)   393,353

Expenses:
   Losses and loss adjustment expenses   569,099   (108,810)   460,289
   Reinsurance recoveries   (121,070)   12,101   (108,969)
   ---------   ---------   ---------
   Net losses and loss adjustment expenses   448,029   (96,709)   351,320
   Underwriting, acquisition and insurance
   expenses   91,253   (34,640)   56,613
   Interest expense   2,875   --   2,875
   ---------   ---------   ---------
Total expenses   542,157   (131,349)   410,808
   ---------   ---------   ---------
Income from continuing operations before
   income taxes and minority interest   13,610   (31,065)   (17,455)

Income taxes   (188)   (9,167)   (9,355)
Minority Interest   (3,285)   3,285   0
   ---------   ---------   ---------
Income(Loss) from continuing operations   $  10,513   $ (18,613)  $  (8,100)
   =========   =========   =========

Earnings per share--from continuing operations:

   Basic   0.40   (0.31)

Edgar Filing: PROASSURANCE CORP - Form 8-K/A

6

   =========   =========
   Diluted   0.39   (0.31)
   =========   =========

Weighted average shares outstanding:

   Basic   26,231   26,231